Abraham
Amaziah
Benjamin
Benjamin B.
Caleb C.
Caleb
David
David P.
Ephraim
Hosea
Jehiah

Jesse

Joel

John
Joshua
Joshua 1.
Josiah
Kaleb
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas S.
Wm

Wm

Wm

Wm H.P.
Albert
Albert A.
Benjamin F.
Benjamin W.
Caleb H.
Charles Jr.
Charles E.
Cyrus W.
David
David T.
Elder Thadias
Elias

Early Bennett Marriages
Contributed by Linda Eshem Haney

Bride

Priscilla McFadden
Sarah Queen
Mary Rollins
Margaret Rayner
Elizabeth Traxler
Rebecca Bedal
Margaret Bowers
Hannah Crull
Rachel Mead
Hannah Baldwin
Mary Crain
Lancy Hunter
Lucetta Taylor
Mary Jane Green
Sarah Craig
Elizabeth Higgins
Susan Shumaker
Eliza Stockham
Nancy Fullerton
Susan Cauley
Frances Lawer
Mary J. Downey
Rebeckah Jones
Hannah Culp
Lucretia Ferren
Abigail Bonser
Samantha J. Welsh
Josephine Hill
Sarah Snodgrass
Lucretia Utt
Alda Chance
Martha Bennett
Louella Kirby

Almira F [no surname]

Jennie Noble

Ella M. Cole
Rachel Cheney
Hannah Hayward

Date

11-19-1821
3-5-1846
11-8-1924
10-11-1847
8-26-1841
11-25-1834
11-18-1830
9-9-1847
1-8-1835
7-9-1822
12-22-1844
2-15-1843
9-21-1857
3-22-1842
5-20-1824
8-10-1836
4-08-1830
3-1-1832
4-16-1839
7-26-1836
6-10-1810
7-6-1857
5-9-1805
1-17-1847
12-12-1863
9-9-1846
3-28-1878
8-20-1881
3-11-1849
12-13-1827
10-8-1873
2-18-1818
9-30-1891
7-3-1871
7-14-1871
6-23-1898
8-17-1826
3-11-1852



Elias
Elmer
G.W.
George
George P.
Harvey
Henry
Henry C.
Henry S.
Hosea
Ira

J.B.
Jacob
Jacob
James
James E.
James E.
James N.
Jesse
John
John
John
John
John C.
John E.
John F.
John C.
Joshua
Leonadis F.
Madison P.
Minrod G.
Wm J.
Noah
Oscar S.
Robert C.
Rolley E.
Rolley E.
Rolly E.
Samuel
Samuel
Samuel
Sylvester
Thadeus

Ruth Coriell 3-24-1896
Mary E. Fuller 12-15-1874
Martha Ross 12-10-1849
Dora C. Brady 3-13-1889
Lissie Lawton 11-30-1893
Minnie Alice Brown 7-21-1900
Nancy Lower 11-4-1814
Lizzie Walker 2-14-1884
Sarah J. Well 7-2-1898
Rebecca Woods 11-20-1841
Rhoda Hayes  [no day] 5-1831
Allie Coburn 2-18-1893
Cynthia McKinney 6-16-1825
Melissa Johnson 4-5-1896
Clara Critsen 12-27-1887
Mary Englebrecht 9-9-1892
Mellie Arnold 4-28-1883
Sarah Kent 3-12-1887
Eliza Knapp 4-11-1850
Rebecca Bennett 12-9-1815
Martha J. Cable 10-26-1851
Katherine Lewis 7-18-1826
Mary Butler 12-7-1865
Lizzie A. Scott 1-25-1877
Martha Kittles 2-17-1865
Rosa L. Lambert 4-7-1877
Charlotte Kirkpatrick ~ 11-14-1885
Hannah Woolford 4-7-1811
Julia B. Emery 2-20-1865
Sarah Johnston 3-15-1853
Nancy Crull 12-21-1848
Lucy J. Woodruff 9-14-1876
Elizabeth Woolford 4-14-1825
Adaline Alexander 12-25-1889
Mary Ann Montgomery 11-21-1826
Sarah Sampson 12-15-1839
Sarah Ann Slattery 12-30-1866
Jessie Moore 5-9-1880
Jane Hall 6-7-1827
Emily Powell 9-20-1838
Mary E. Rice 3-3-1883
Elvina Babel 7-4-1852
Abigail Wait 4-2-1820



Thadeus
Thadeas J.
Thomas

Thomas H.

Thomas
W.H.

Warren E.

William
Wm
Wm
Wm Jr.

William L.
William L.
William P.

Thomas J.

Lucinda Howelly
Martha J. Carlin
Hannah Burt
Anna Ayres
Anna M. Samson
Amanda Welch
Eliza Giles
Rebeckah Jones
Sarah Mastin
Elizabeth Hall
Eunice Allen
Sarah A. Minford
Sarah L. Bennett
Florence Deemer
Mary A. Adams

6-22-1827
3-22-1876
4-27-1828
3-24-1880
3-14-1893
11-26-1873
10-9-1889
5-9-1805
11-9-1851
[no date]
12-24-1885
12-12-1883
11-29-1897
12-16-1899
3-30-1872



